Partnership agreement

BETWEEN

The Provincial Administration of Treviso, hereinafter called the Province of Treviso, with registered headquarters in Via Cal Breda, 116 - 31100 Treviso, represented by Diana Melocco, as Director of the Social, Labour and Professional Training Sector

AND

Confcooperative of Treviso, with headquarters in Lancenigo Villorba (TV), Via Roma, 4/d, represented by Dr. Filippo Conte as Director

WHEREAS

- The Province of Treviso has long since taken measures to develop entrepreneurship among young people through promotion, training and economic incentives.
- The Social, Labour and Professional Training Sector of the Province of Treviso has long since included self-entrepreneurship modules in their training courses.
- The Social, Labour and Professional Training Sector of the Province of Treviso has participated and continues participating in projects financed by the European Community that promote the ability of young students to develop new business ideas.
- The Confcooperative of Treviso has put into place a service through which it provides all the support and services needed for those who wish to start a new cooperative enterprise activity.
- The Confcooperative of Treviso participates in projects that require the performance of self-entrepreneurship activities by students.
- The Province of Treviso and the Confcooperative of Treviso acknowledge in the partnership a tool to promote entrepreneurship among young people and consequently the economic development of the Treviso territory.

THE PARTIES AGREE AND STIPULATE AS FOLLOWS

- The Work, Social and Professional Training Field of the Province of Treviso will inform young people participating in training courses and business development projects of the existence of the "undertaking" Institute service in the Chamber of Commerce of Treviso;
- The Treviso Confoccoperative shall support, according to the procedures and practices established by the company, young people reported by the Social, Labour and Professional Training Sector of Treviso participates in initiatives that encourage starting a new business.

In the spirit of this Agreement, in order for full implementation, the Social, Labour and Professional Training Sector of Treviso and Confcooperative of Treviso undertake to encourage and promote broader forms of involvement of all those concerned in the development of collaboration initiatives. For the implementation of joint activities, no commitment of financial resources is required.

This agreement will last three years from its signing.

The parties mutually acknowledge having read carefully and specifically approved the contents of this Agreement.

Edited in two originals on 17/11/2011

For the Province of Treviso
The Director
Dr. Diaria Melocco

For Confcooperative
The Director
Dr. Filippo Conte
Confcooperative
PROVINCIAL FEDERATION